Public Notices

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR THE COUNTY OF MARION PROBATE DEPARTMENT NOTICE TO INTERESTED **PERSONS**

Case No. 22PB00340 In the Matter of the Estate of DIANE ARLENE KITCHENS, Deceased

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that KRISTIE KITCHENS has Personal appointed been Representative of the abovecaptioned Estate. All persons having claims against the Estate are required to present them to the Personal Representative at the address shown below within four months after the date of first publication of this Notice. All persons whose rights may be affected by the probate proceeding may obtain additional information from the court records, the Personal Representative or the attorney for the Personal Representative. DATED AND FIRST

January, 2022. PERSONALREPRESENTATIVE

PUBLISHED this 28 day of

KRISTIE KITCHENS 1236 Westchester Place Stayton, OR 97383 (503) 856-6563

ATTORNEY
Ryan E. Gibb, OSB #972693
DOUGLAS, CONROYD, GIBB &
PACHECO, P.C.

528 Cottage Street NE, Suite 200

POBox469 Salem, OR 97308-0469 Telephone: (503) 364-7000 Facsimile: (503) 585-0699 Email: Ryan@dcm-law.com

1/28, 2/4, 2/11

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR THE COUNTY OF MARION

No. 22PB00595- Probate In the Matter of the Estate of Walter W. Schutt, Jr., Deceased Notice is hereby given that by Order of the Circuit Court of the State of Oregon

for Marion County, Probate No. 22PB00595, David W. Schutt has been appointed Personal Representative of the ESTATE OF WALTER W. SCHUTT, JR.,

deceased. All persons having claims against said estate are required to present such to present such claims, with proper vouchers, to the undersigned Personal Representative, c/o Sarah K. Rinehart, Attorney at Law, 117 Commercial Street NE, Suite 300, Salem, Oregon 97301, within four (4) months after the date of first publication of this notice, or the claims may be barred.

All persons whose rights may be affected by these proceedings may obtain additional information from the Personal Representative, the attorney for the Personal Representative, or from the records of the court.

Dated and first published January 28, 2022.
David W. Schutt

Personal Representative Sarah K. Rinehart, Attorney at

OSB# 821142 117 Commercial Street NE, Suite 300 Salem, Oregon 97301

Attornev for Representative

Personal

1/28. 2/4. 2/11

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR THE COUNTY OF MARION NOTICE TO INTERESTED

PERSONS Case No.: 21 PB06386 IN THE MATTER OF ESTATE OF MARVIN EUGENE WOODS, DECEASED,

IS NOTICE **HEREBY** GIVEN that Vera Helbert has been appointed Persona Representative in the above Persona referenced matter. All persons having claims against the Estate are required to present them with vouchers attached to the undersigned personal representative at 1045 13th Street SE Salem, Oregon 97302 within four months after the date of the first publication of this notice, or their claims may be barred.

All persons whose rights may be affected by the proceedings may obtain additional information from the records of the Court, the personal representative or the lawyers for the personal representative Coleman & Noland Law, P.C.

Personal Representative: Vera Helbert 4013 N. 296th Ave. Buckeye, Arizona 85396 503-400-1183

Attorney for Personal Representative: David C. Noland OSB # 104641 1045 13th Street SE, Salem, Oregon 97302-2513 (503) 370-9326

Dated and first published on day of January 28, 2022. COLEMAN & NOLAND L , P.C. David C. Noland OSB #104641 Attorney for Representative for Personal

1/28, 2/4, 2/11

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR THE COUNTY OF MARION

(Probate Department) NOTICE TO INTERESTED **PERSONS**

Case No: 22PB00631 In the Matter of the Estate of COY C. ISOM,

Deceased. NOTICE IS **HEREBY** GIVEN that Julie C. Isom has representatives. All persons having claims against the estate are required to present them, with vouchers attached, to the Decedent's Personal Representative's attorney, Cassie N. Hutton, Howard Law Group, LLC, at 1114 12th Street SE, Salem, OR 97302, within four months after the date of first publication of this notice, or the claims may be barred.

All persons whose rights may be affected by the proceedings may obtain additional information from the records of the court, the personal representatives, or the lawyer for the personal representative, Cassie N. Hutton, 1114 12th Street SE, Salem, Oregon 97302.

Dated and first published on January 28, 2022.

Cassie N. OSB No. 191678 Attorney for Representative

Personal

1/28, 2/4, 2/11

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

NOTICE TO INTERESTED

PERSONS

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that DANIEL EDWARDSON and KAREN PERLICH have been appointed Co-Personal Representatives of the ESTATE OF ELDORA MAXINE HENDRICKS, Deceased, by the Circuit Court of the State of Oregon for Marion County under Case No. 22PB00418. All persons having claims against the estate are required to present them, with vouchers attached to the said Co-Personal Representatives at Stayton Law, PO Box 248, Stayton, OR 97383, within four months after the date of first publication of this notice, or the claims may be barred.

persons whose rights be affected by the edings may obtain All may proceedings may additional information from the records of the court, the Co-Personal Representatives, or the attorney for the Personal

Representative.
Dated and first published February 4, 2022.

Co-Personal Representatives: Daniel Edwardson PO Box 737 Stayton OR 97383 Karen Perlich PO Box 83 Stayton OR 97383

Attorney for Co-Personal Representatives: Jennifer L. Tiger, OSB#990890 Stayton Law PO Box 248 Stayton, Oregon 97383

2/4, 2/11, 2/18

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR THE COUNTY OF **MARION**

Probate Department NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS Case No. 22PB00736 In the Matter of the Estate of

LORNE R. LERUD, Deceased. NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Roger D. LeRud has been appointed Personal Representative. All persons been having claims against the Estate are required to present them, with vouchers attached, to the attorney for the Personal Representative at Willamette Valley Law Group, 494 State Street, Suite 430, Salem, Oregon 97301, within four months after the date of first publication of this Notice, or the claims may be barred.

All persons whose rights may be affected by the proceedings may obtain additional information from the records of the Court, the Personal Representative, or the attorney for the Personal Representative, Willamette Valley Law Group, 494 State Street, Suite 430, Salem, Oregon 97301

DĂTED AND FIRST PUBLISHED: February 4, 2022.

Stephen E. Montgomery, OSB No. 153941 Attorney for Personal

Hutton, Representative

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

In the Circuit Court of the State

of Oregon for the County of

Marion

In the Matter of the Estate of Harry Ernest Klopfenstein,

Deceased No. 22PB00415 - Probate NOTICE TO INTERESTED

PERSONS

that the undersigned has

been appointed Personal Representative of the estate of

the above-named decedent. All persons having claims against

the estate are required to present

such claims within four months

after the date of first publication

of this notice to Deloris L. Kaeb,

c/o Heltzel Williams PC, Attn: David M. Roth, P.O. Box 1048, Salem, OR 97308, or the claims

All persons whose rights may

additional

Personal

2/4, 2/11, 2/18

be affected by the proceeding

obtain

February 4, 2022.

\s\Deloris L. Kaeb

Personal Representative

David M. Roth, OSB #924418

for

Salem, OR 97308-1048

Heltzel Williams PC

P.O. Box 1048

Representative

Attorneys

information from the records of the court, the Personal Representative and

Representative, or the attorneys

for the Personal Representative.

Dated and first published

may be barred.

may

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN

2/4, 2/11, 2/18

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

In the Circuit Court of the State of Oregon for the County of Marion

Email: Ryan@dcm-law.com

2/4, 2/11, 2/18

In the Matter of the Estate of Kathleen Ann Munro, Deceased No. 22PB00158 - Probate NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the undersigned has Personal been appointed Representative of the estate of the above-named decedent. persons having claims against the estate are required to present such claims within four months after the date of first publication of this notice to John R. Munro, c/o Heltzel Williams PC, Attn: Barbara Jo Smith, P.O. Box 1048, Salem, OR 97308, or the claims may be barred.

All persons whose rights may be affected by the proceeding may obtain additional information from the records of the court, the Personal Representative, or the attorneys for the Personal Representative.

Dated and first published February 4, 2022. \s\John R. Munro

Personal Representative Heltzel Williams PC Barbara Jo Smith, OSB #950175 P.O. Box 1048 Salem, OR 97308-1048 Attorneys for Personal Representative

2/4, 2/11, 2/18

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON
FOR THE COUNTY OF
MARION
PROBATE DEPARTMENT
NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

Case No. 22PB00935 In the Matter of the Estate of MARY ANN PERLICHEK,

Deceased. NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that RICHARD PERLICHEK has been appointed Personal Representative of the above-captioned Estate. All persons having claims against the Estate are required to present them to the Personal Representative at the address shown below within four months after the date of first publication of this Notice. All persons whose rights may be affected by the probate proceeding may obtain additional information from the court records, the Personal Representative or the attorney for the Personal Representative. DATED AND FIRST PUBLISHED this 4th day of

February, 2022.

Ryan E. Gibb, OSB #972693

P E R S O N REPRESENTATIVE RICHARD PERLICHEK 9453 Clover Lane SE Turner, OR 97392 (503) 851-5546

ATTORNEY Ryan E. Gibb, OSB #972693 DOUGLAS, CONROYD, GIBB & PACHECO, P.C. 528 Cottage Street NE, Suite

POBox469 Salem, OR 97308-0469 Telephone: (503) 364-7000 Facsimile: (503) 585-0699

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR THE COUNTY OF MARION

In the Matter of the Estate of: CORA MAE HYATT Case No. 22PB00673

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Susan Conover has been appointed Personal Representative of the above Estate. All persons having claims against the Estate are required to present them, with vouchers, to the undersigned Personal Representative at 969 Willagillespie Rd, Eugene, OR 97401, within four (4) months after the date of first publication of this notice, or those claims may be barred.

All persons whose rights may be affected by the proceedings may obtain additional information from the records of the Court, the Personal Representative, or the attorney for the Personal Representative.

DATED this and first published on February 4, 2022.

/s/ Susan Conover Personal Representative

2/4, 2/11, 2/18

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

NOTICE OF DISSOLUTION CODUS MEDICUS, INC.
Notice is hereby given that Codus Medicus, Inc., whose last known principal office was lacated at 5555 Supposion NE located at 5555 Sunnyview NE, Salem, Oregon 97305, was dissolved effective December 31, 2021. All persons having a claim against Codus Medicus, Inc. are required to present the